## 507343572 06/20/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7390494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shahbaz Abbasi	06/17/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Key ASIC Inc.
Street Address:	4F6, No. 38, Tai Yuen Street, Jubei City
City:	Hsinchu County
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC
Postal Code:	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17844092

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-639-0151

**Email:** assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68507-307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** source=a#page1.tif

PATENT 507343572 REEL: 060245 FRAME: 0029

REEL: 060245 FRAME: 0030

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Shahbaz Abbasi			
•	as the assignor, has inv	ented a certain improvement relating to	
instrument; said applications to be [ ] said application having been file	filed in the United State ed in the United States I		
known; [ ] said application having been file, (Serial No) t			
AND WHEREAS Key ASIC I	nc.		
who's address are 4F6, No. 38	3, Tai Yuen Street, Jube	ei City, Hsinchu County, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
said applications, including any ar and any and all patents which m prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, f acknowledged, said assignor hered and assigns, the full and exclusive divisions and continuations thereogranted therefore, including any ar said assignees' successors and as any and all divisions and continuat be granted therefor, including any powers, privileges and advantage term or terms of any and all such prolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficia the same, if this assignment had not any and all renewals, reis and assignor authorizes Letters Patent on said applications to said assignees, and said assignees.	and all divisions and com- ay be granted therefor, for good and valuable by assigns, transfers to a right, title and interest of, and in and to said in and all renewals, reissues signs, to have, hold, ex- tions thereof, and the sa- and all renewals, reissues and all renewals, reissues and all renewals, reissues and all renewals, reissues and benefit of said a all a manner as the said ot been made. ees to perform, upon the all acts relating to the ssues and prolongations and requests the Com, and on any and all divi	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue isions and continuations thereof, igns, in accordance herewith.	
Shahbaz Abbasi		<u>06/17/2022</u>	
Name	Signature	Date	
		DATENT	

Signature

RECORDED: 06/20/2022